▪ A better performance in Mbonos vs Treasuries reduced the local risk premium. The strong
performance in Treasuries following the US government’s 4Q23 debt plan announcement
and slowing labor market data weighed on the local risk premium. As a result, the 10-year
spread between Mbonos and Treasuries closed on Friday at 517bps vs 527bps the previous
week, while the average of the last twelve months stands at 522bps

▪ The 3-month correlation between Mexican and US 10-year bonds increased. The reading
closed Friday at +66% vs +64% the previous week

10-year Mbono and 10-year UST spread
Basis points

Mexico and US 2- and 10-year bonds correlation
3-month moving correlation

 Source: PiP, Banorte Source: Bloomberg, Banorte

3

-18

-50

-103

-120

-100

-80

-60

-40

-20

0

20

4Q23 1Q24 2Q24 3Q24

420

470

520

570

620

670

720

Jan-18 Jan-19 Jan-20 Jan-21 Jan-22 Jan-23
-1.00

-0.75

-0.50

-0.25

0.00

0.25

0.50

0.75

1.00

Jan-18 Jan-19 Jan-20 Jan-21 Jan-22 Jan-23

2-year 10-year

Strong positive correlation

Strong negative correlation

Low
correlation

7

Fixed–Income Technicals (continued)
Selected Spreads
Basis points

Tenor Nov/03/2023 Previous Week Previous Month Previous Year 12m Max 12m Min 12m Average

Mbono 2s10s -66 -56 (-10bps) -55 (-11bps) -54 (-12bps) -51 -199 -141

Mbono 10s30s 0 -7 (+7bps) 2 (-2bps) 10 (-10bps) 35 -15 9

TIIE-Mbono 2-year -8 -5 (-3bps) 20 (-28bps) -6 (-2bps) 25 -57 -25

TIIE-Mbono 10-year -51 -52 (+1bp) -38 (-13bps) -53 (+2bps) -17 -68 -46

Source: Bloomberg, PiP, Banorte

Mexican and US rates performance, last 12 months
Basis points

2- and 10-year TIIE-IRS and Mbono spreads
Basis points

Source: PiP, Bloomberg, Banorte  Source: PiP, Bloomberg, Banorte

Breakeven inflation using Mbonos & Udibonos
Implicit market inflation using Fisher Equation (%)

Date Nov/03/2023 Previous week Previous month Previous year 12m Max 12m Min 12m Average

3Y 3.89 3.93 (-4bps) 4.04 (-15bps) 5.17 (-128bps) 5.74 3.70 4.60

5Y 4.28 4.37 (-9bps) 4.35 (-7bps) 4.85 (-57bps) 5.19 4.22 4.54

10Y 4.38 4.56 (-18bps) 4.42 (-4bps) 4.85 (-47bps) 4.89 4.04 4.39